PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Akiyoshi OHNO	08/09/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUZUKI MOTOR CORPORATION		
Street Address:	300, Takatsuka-cho, Minami-ku, Hamamatsu-shi		
City:	Shizuoka		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	432-8611		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13601150	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 2027836031

 Phone:
 202-783-6040

 Email:
 mshirai@rfem.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck, P.C.

Address Line 1: 607, 14th Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4076-0109

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven P. Weihrouch

Total Attachments: 1

source=4076_0109Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028883 FRAME: 0447 H \$40.00 1360115

502045386

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF PATENT APPLICATION FOR THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S)) by

Name: SUZUKI MOTOR CORPORATION

	300, Takatsuka-cho, Mina	ami-ku, Hamamatsu-shi, Shi	zuoka 432-8611, J	apan	
(hereinafter ASSI transfer(s) to ASS	GNEE), the receipt and ad SIGNEE all of his/her right	equacy of which is hereby a , title and interest in, to and	cknowledged, ASS under the inventio	SIGNOR(S) here n and application	by sell(s), assign(s) and nentitled:
(Title of Invention)	DRIVE CONTROL DEV	VICE FOR SERIES HYBRI	D VEHICLE		
for which applica identified herein a	ation for Letters Patent of the	he United States ASSIGNO as follows:	R(S) is/are the solo	e or a joint inven	tor and which application is
U.S. Serial No. or PCT Application. No.: (Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck	PCT Application. No.:	13/601,150	Date:	August 31	, 2012
(Rothwe	ell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck con, when known)	is hereby authorized to inse	ert the series code,	serial or applica	tion number and/or filing
reissue or reexam	tent of the United States to ination thereof for the full st infringement; and	be obtained on said applica term or terms for which the	tion or any continu same may be gran	uation, divisional ted, including al	, renewal, substitute, I rights to recover damages
ASSIGN reissue or reexamideem necessary.	OR(S) agree(s) to execute ination applications thereo	all papers necessary in conr f and to execute separate ass	nection with said a signments in conn	pplication and a ection with appli	ny continuing, divisional, cations as ASSIGNEE may
proceeding which thereof or Letters	may be declared concerning Patent, reissue patent or resignee in every way possil	e all papers necessary in con ng this application or any co examination certificate issu- ble in obtaining and produci	ntinuation, division ed thereon, and all	on, reissue, reexa	mination or extension I therewith, and to
ASSIGN and will not execu	OR(S) covenant(s) that he ate, any agreement in confl	/she has the full right to con lict herewith.	vey the entire inte	rest herein assig	ned and has not executed,
prosecute any app attorney or practit	lication or other legal procioner so appointed by ASS	at ASSIGNEE may appoint ceeding involving said inven SIGNEE does not represent a nip between ASSIGNOR(S)	tion and ASSIGN ASSIGNOR(S) an	OR(S) further acd that such appo	knowledge(s) that any intment by ASSIGNEE
IN WITNESS WI	HEREOF, the undersigned	ASSIGNOR(S) has/ have a	ffixed his/her sign	ature below.	
Signature:	Spiroshi Chr	no	Date:Au	igust 9,	20/2
Typed N	Name: Akiyoshi OHNO				
Signature:	T		Date:		
Signature:	Jame:		Date:		
Signature: Typed N	Vame:		Date:	<u> </u>	

Assignment of US Patent Application - Page 1

PATENT REEL: 028883 FRAME: 0448

RECORDED: 08/31/2012